

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2008

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,stay,leave to move present transfer petition and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandha Goswami,Adv.
Mr. MPS Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master