

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2008

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,stay,leave to move present transfer petition,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report))

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C.Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent No.1/
State of U.P. Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned for a period of two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to take instructions on the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents Nos. 2 to 5.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master