

ITEM NO.17
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2008

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and transfer of case crime No.119/05 to
C.B.I. and office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) M/s.Nikhil Barey, Sandhya Goswami,
Jabar Singh, Advs.

For Respondent(s)
R2to5 Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-record.

St.of UP Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioner, let this matter be adjourned for a
week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master