

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2008

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and transfer of case crime No.119/05 to  
C.B.I. and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv. Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv. Ms. Nikhar Barey, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv. Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
R2to5	Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-record.
St.of UP	Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

List this matter "for orders" on 15th September, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master