

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.25333 of 2010 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2008

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Application was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, the CrI.M.P.No.25333 of
2010 was taken on Board. The same is disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P.NO.25333 OF 2010

I N

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) No.535 of 2008

Surender Pratap Singh

Petitioner

Versus

O R D E R

This application has been filed in T.P.(crl.)
 No.535 of 2008 for correction of an inadvertent
 typographical error which has found its way in page 2 of
 the certified copy of the order dated 15.9.2010. In page
 2 at line 4 of the certified copy, the case number has
 been wrongly mentioned as' " Case Crime No.19 of 2005"
 instead of "Case Crime No.119 of 2005". In fact, the
 number is correctly indicated in page 8 of the certified
 copy of the judgment.

Accordingly, let the number of Case Crime which
 has been wrongly shown as " 19 of 2005" at page 2 of the

...Contd.P.2

certified copy be corrected to read as," 119 of 2005".
 The application for correction, is accordingly, disposed
 of.

.....J
 (Altamas Kabir)

.....J
 (Cyriac Joseph)

New Delhi,
 December 08,2010.